
Louisiana Tech (2-3, 0-0 WAC) -vs- Alabama (3-1, 0-0 SEC)
11/29/05 at Coleman Coliseum  (Tuscaloosa, AL)

 
 

 
 
Louisiana Tech 63

Alabama 73

Date: 11/29/05
Time: 7:00PM CST
Attendance: 7773
Site: Coleman Coliseum  (Tuscaloosa, AL)
Referees: Tom Lopes, Pat Adams, John Goble

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Louisiana Tech 32 31 63
Alabama 40 33 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Millsap, Paul * 39 9-15 1-2 2-2 3-8 11 4 2 0 0 1 21
21 Richardson, Jerome * 34 4-8 0-2 2-3 2-2 4 2 3 7 0 1 10
11 Haskins, Daevon * 28 3-9 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 0 5 3 0 1 7
00 Wilds, Michael * 25 2-6 1-5 2-2 1-4 5 3 0 2 2 0 7
03 McDowell, Trey * 7 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Dean, Corey 30 5-13 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 5 2 2 0 4 11
22 Disy, Harry 15 1-1 1-1 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
02 Washington, Drew 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Elliott, Marcus 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Parker, Terry 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ibrahim, Mohammed 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-62 5-15 8-9 10-27 37 19 12 17 2 7 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-62   40.3 % 5-15   33.3 % 8-9   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Davidson, Jermareo * 35 7-16 0-0 1-2 4-12 16 2 1 3 1 2 15
01 Davis, Chuck * 34 5-11 1-1 4-5 2-4 6 1 3 1 4 1 15
22 Steele, Ronald * 37 3-10 1-4 3-4 0-4 4 2 8 2 1 2 10
44 Jonus, Justin * 28 2-6 2-5 1-2 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 2 7
23 Jean Felix * 16 1-4 0-2 0-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
35 Hendrix, Richard 20 6-6 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 2 2 1 2 12
21 Brock, Evan 17 2-4 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 7
12 Gee, Alonzo 10 2-3 1-2 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
04 Hollinger, Brandon 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-60 5-14 12-22 12-28 40 12 15 14 7 9 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-60   46.7 % 5-14   35.7 % 12-22   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Louisiana Tech 32

Alabama 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Millsap, Paul 20 8-11 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 17
21 Richardson, Jerome 15 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 1 4
11 Haskins, Daevon 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 1 2
0 Wilds, Michael 9 0-2 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 McDowell, Trey 7 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Dean, Corey 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 2 4
22 Disy, Harry 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Washington, Drew 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Elliott, Marcus 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Parker, Terry 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ibrahim, Mohammed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 2-6 4-4 7-10 17 8 6 9 0 4 32
43.3 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Davidson, Jermareo 17 3-9 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 1 2 1 2 6
1 Davis, Chuck 17 4-9 1-1 2-2 2-2 4 0 2 0 1 0 11
22 Steele, Ronald 17 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 5
44 Jonus, Justin 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
23 Jean Felix 12 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
35 Hendrix, Richard 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 1 1 4
21 Brock, Evan 11 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
12 Gee, Alonzo 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
4 Hollinger, Brandon 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-34 4-8 4-7 10-10 20 4 6 7 3 3 40
47.1 % 50.0 % 57.1 %



Second Half Box Score
Louisiana Tech 31

Alabama 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Millsap, Paul 19 1-4 0-1 2-2 2-6 8 2 2 0 0 1 4
21 Richardson, Jerome 19 3-5 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 5 0 0 6
11 Haskins, Daevon 16 2-6 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 0 5
0 Wilds, Michael 16 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 2 0 5
3 McDowell, Trey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Dean, Corey 19 3-10 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 2 7
22 Disy, Harry 5 1-1 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
2 Washington, Drew 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Elliott, Marcus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Parker, Terry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ibrahim, Mohammed 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-32 3-9 4-5 3-17 20 11 6 8 2 3 31
37.5 % 33.3 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Davidson, Jermareo 18 4-7 0-0 1-2 0-7 7 2 0 1 0 0 9
1 Davis, Chuck 17 1-2 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 1 1 1 3 1 4
22 Steele, Ronald 20 1-4 0-2 3-4 0-3 3 2 6 0 1 2 5
44 Jonus, Justin 18 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 2 4
23 Jean Felix 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Hendrix, Richard 14 4-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 8
21 Brock, Evan 6 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
12 Gee, Alonzo 3 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Hollinger, Brandon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 1-6 8-15 2-18 20 8 9 7 4 6 33
46.2 % 16.7 % 53.3 %


